······································	03-21-2001 101642888 ———	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 209960.0004/1U3		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chad Stephen Gephart Chad Stephen Gephart	2 Name and address of receiving	party(ies):		
Chad Stephen Gephart H. William Loesch Charles Francis McBrairty Edward James McBrairty Michael J. Rello Thomas Kite Sharpless Donald Wayne Shive	Clinical Analysis Corporation 721 Hyde Park Doylestown, Pennsylvania 189 (a Nevada corporation)	<i>;</i> • □ ≡€		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	No 1800 A 1. (
Execution Date: March 1, 2001 and March 2, 2001	09/800014			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	/			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1 and March 2, 2001				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed:				
LESLIZ L. KASTEN, JR., ESQUIRE AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelpnia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1290 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: lkasten@akingump.com	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to depart of the charged to depart of			
	8. Deposit account number: 50-10 (Billing No.: 209960.000			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	8		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform LESLIE L. KASTEN, JR. Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Coh 1M	8,		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		= -/		
		74 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 2		

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0157

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO. EL631609115US

Attorney Docket No. 209960.0004/1U3

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chad Stephen Gephart, H. William Loesch, Charles Francis McBrairty, Edward James McBrairty, Michael J. Rello, Thomas Kite Sharpless and Donald Wayne Shive, respectively citizens of the United States of America, with respective post office addresses of 75 Cricket Avenue, Boyertown, Pennsylvania 19512; 709 Washington Lane, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046; 2801 Northampton Street, Easton, Pennsylvania 18045-2555; 151 Cornwall Terrace, Souderton, Pennsylvania 18964-1788; 156 East Woods Drive, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; 6017 Greene Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19144 and 8031 Orchard View Lane, Fogelsville, Pennsylvania 18051, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No.	:
filed March 5, 2001, and	

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Clinical Analysis Corporation, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 721 Hyde Park, Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

-1-

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

3/2/2001	Chal Deplant	
(Date)	Chad Stephen Gephart	(Seal)
3/1/2001	H. Willing Local	
(Date)	H. William Loesch	(Seal)
3-1-01	Charla Franci Metor	-1_
(Date)	Charles Francis McBrairty	(Seal)
3-01-01	Energ Dramo TruBrugar	7
(Date)	Edward James McBrairty	(Seal)
3/2/01	Medal I hell.	<i></i>
(Date)	Michael J. Rello	(Seal)
2/2/01 May	as / Centher	
(Date)	Thomas Kite Sharpless	(Seal)
11101	Donald Wantin	
(Date)	Donald Wayne Shive	(Seal)

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF BUCKS: ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this Anday of MARCH, 2001, personally appeared Chad Stephen Gephart, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Dorothy Lynn Steiner, Notary Public Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF Pennsylvania

: ss.

COUNTY OF Montgomery

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this jsrday of work, 2001 personally appeared H. William Loesch, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Paul G. Conway, Notary Public
Abington Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2001

Member, Pennsylvaina Association of Notaries

STATE OF Pennsylvania : ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 15 day of 2001 personally appeared Charles Francis McBrairty, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

es: Notarial Seal
Paul G. Conway, Notary Public
Abington Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF Pennsylvania

: ss.

COUNTY OF montgomery

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this production of whatch, 2001, personally appeared Edward James McBrairty, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Paul G. Conway, Notary Public
Abington Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2001

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF BUCKS

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ND day MARCH, 2001, personally appeared Michael J. Rello, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Dorothy Lynn Steiner, Notary Public Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF PENNISYLVANIA
COUNTY OF BUCKS

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day MARCH , 2001, personally appeared Thomas Kite Sharpless, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal Dorothy Lynn Steiner, Notary Public Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

STATE OF Pennsylvania : ss. COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

Before me, a notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this) day of , 2001, personally appeared Donald Wayne Shive, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and have been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

My Commission Expires: Notarial Seal
Paul G. Conway, Notary Public
Abington Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries